Minutes of the Meeting of the IQAC held on 27.02.2020 at 11:30 a.m. in Yasser Arafat Hall, Administrative Block, JMI

A meeting of the Internal Quality Assurance Cell was held on 27.02.2020 at 11:30 a.m. in the Yasser Arafat Hall, Administrative Block, JMI. The meeting was attended by the Following members:

1. Prof. Najma Akhtar Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor

2. Dr. Renu Batra Finance Officer

3. Prof. Hina Zia Dean, F/o Architecture & Ekistics

4. Prof. Sarita Kohli Dean, F/o Dentistry
 5. Prof. Nuzhat Kazmi Dean F/o Fine Arts

6. Prof. Mohd. Asaduddin
 7. Prof. Ibraheem
 8. Prof. Niamatullah Khan
 9 Dean F/o Social Sciences
 10 Dean F/o Social Sciences

8. Prof. Niamatullah Khan
9. Prof. Seemi Farhat Basir
10. Prof. Mazhar Ali Khan
11. Prof. Shafeeque Ahmad Ansari
12. Prof. Mohd. Kasim
Dean F/o Social Sciences
Dean Students Welfare
Dean F/o Natural Sciences
Hony. Director, IQAC
Hony. Dy. Director, IQAC

13. Prof. Zubaida Ansari

CIRBSc

14. Dr. S.Kazim Naqvi Offg. Director, CIT

15. Dr. Nisar Khan

Hony. Asstt. Director, IQAC

16. Dr. Saif Siddiqui

Hony. Asstt. Director, IQAC

Hony. Asstt. Director, IQAC

Hony. Asstt. Director, IQAC

- 1. Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor Prof. Najma Akhtar welcomed the attendees of the meeting. She expressed pleasure on the preparation of the SSR for the NAAC Second Cycle. Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor commended the efforts taken by the University staff and particularly the Hony. Director, IQAC, Prof. S.A. Ansari for extensive data collection and compilation.
- 2. Prof. S.A. Ansari requested the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor to click the upload button on the NAAC Portal to upload the compiled SSR.
- 3. Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor doing the honours clicked the upload button successfully uploading the SSR on NAAC Portal. She once again expressed great satisfaction on the entire process of NAAC Second Cycle preparation. She expressed her expectations on a higher NAAC grade for the University.
- 4. The meeting ended with thanks to the attendees.

(Prof. S.A Ansari)

Hony. Director, IQAC